

0/a 5-11-86

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 67,595

INQUIRY CONCERNING A JUDGE :  
NO. 84-176 (HONORABLE :  
J. ALLISON DEFOOR, II) :

FILED

SID J. W...

APR 16 1986

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

*c*  
*pl*

---

COMMISSION'S REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S  
RESPONSE TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE  
AND ANSWER BRIEF OF COMMISSION

---

JOHN S. RAWLS, ESQ.  
General Counsel  
Judicial Qualifications  
Commission  
Room 102, The Historic Capitol  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ALBERT G. CARUANA, ESQ.  
Wright and Caruana, P.A.  
Special Counsel to the  
Judicial Qualifications  
Commission  
Suite 1000 Roberts Building  
28 West Flagler Street  
Miami, Florida 33130  
Telephone (305) 371-7972

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Citations.....	ii
Introduction .....	1
Statement of the Case and of the Facts.....	1
Statement of the Issues.....	8
Summary of Argument.....	9
Argument .....	10
I. THE STIPULATED AND AGREED TO RECORD SUPPORTS THE REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION OF THE COMMISSION.....	10
A. AS TO COUNT I.....	13
B. AS TO COUNT II.....	18
C. AS TO COUNT III.....	31
II. THE PUBLIC REPRIMAND RECOMMENDED IS THE MINIMAL DISCIPLINE THAT THIS COURT SHOULD IMPOSE.....	37
Conclusion .....	39
Certificate of Service.....	40

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>In Re Crowell,</u> 379 So.2d 107 (Fla. 1979)	10
<u>In Re Damron,</u> Case Number 67,151 Sup. Ct. of Fla.	12, 13
<u>In Re Gridley,</u> 417 So.2d 950 (Fla. 1982)	10, 11
<u>In Re J.Q.C. #77-16,</u> 357 So.2d 172 (Fla. 1978)	17, 36
<u>In Re Kelly,</u> 238 So.2d 565 (Fla. 1970)	11, 26
<u>In Re LaMotte,</u> 341 So.2d 513 (Fla. 1977)	10
<u>In Re Lantz,</u> 402 So.2d 1144 (Fla. 1981)	12, 39
<u>In Re Leon,</u> 440 So.2d 1267 (Fla. 1983)	10, 35
<u>In Re Tyler,</u> 480 So.2d. 645 (Fla. 1985)	11
<u>Petition of the Committee on Standards of Conduct for Judges,</u> 327 So.2d 5 (Fla. 1976)	25

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Code of Judicial Conduct, Canon 2	2, 4
Code of Judicial Conduct, Canon 3	2, 4
Code of Judicial Conduct, Canon 5	2, 4
Code of Judicial Conduct, Canon 7	1, 2, 3
Rule, 6.430, Florida Rules of Traffic Procedure	31, 32, 34, 38
